Unspent contingency funds realized at the end of the project shall be split 60% to the Owner and 40% to the 

Contractor.  

§ 5.2 Guaranteed Maximum Price 
§ 5.2.1 The Contract Sum (aka Guaranteed Maximum Price, or “GMP”) is guaranteed by the Contractor not to 

exceed «THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-

EIGHT DOLLARS» ($ «3,971,928.00» ), subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the 

Contract Documents. This maximum sum is referred to in the Contract Documents as the Guaranteed Maximum 

Price. Costs which would cause the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be exceeded shall be paid by the Contractor